2018-19 AUBURN MEN'S GOLF

4 SEC CHAMPIONSHIPS - 4 SEC INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS . 27 ALL-AMERICANS . 77 ALL-SEC SELECTIONS

®

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
Sept. 7-9 Carpet Capital Collegiate Dalton, Ga. 6/15 866 (+2) 9-5-0 (.643) Knop (T-4)
Sept. 21-23 Maui Jim Intercollegiate Scottsdale, Ariz. 5/15 821(-13) 9-4-0 (.692) Mancheno/Rebula (T-6)
Oct. 8-9 Jerry Pate National Vestavia Hills, Ala. 3/12 835(-5) 9-2-0 (.818) Mancheno (4)
Oct. 21-23 Tavistock Collegiate Invitational Windermere, Fla. T-2/15 853 (-11) 12-1-1(.893) Mancheno (2)
Oct. 29-31 East Lake Cup Atlanta, Ga.
Feb.7-9 Amer Ari Invitational Waikoloa, Hawaii
Feb.24-26 Tiger Invitational Opelika, Ala.
March 3-5 Southern Highlands Collegiate Las Vegas, Nev.
March17-19  Valspar Collegiate Palm City, Fla.
Mar. 31-Apr.1 The Hayt Ponte Vedra, Fla.
April 15-16 Shoal Creek Invitational Shoal Creek, Ala.
April 24-28  SEC Championship St. Simons Island, Ga.
May 13-15 NCAA Regionals TBD

INDIVIDUAL ROUNDS - STROKES AND AVERAGE

A d o d AvQ

Brandon Mancheno 4 277 6925 4 273 6825 4 277 6925 - - - 12 827 68.92
Jovan Rebula 3 213 71.00 3 218 72.67 3 200 66.67 - - - 9 631 701
Jacob Solomon 4 283 70.75 4 285 7125 4 283 70.75 - - - 12 851 70.92
Ryan Knop 3 217 72.33 3 211 7033 3 211 7033 - - - 9 640 71N
Wells Padgett 2 141  70.50 2 149 7450 2 143 7150 - - - 6 432 72.00
Trace Crowe 1 74 74.00 1 72 72.00 1 71 71.00 - - - 3 217 72.33
Graysen Huff 3 220 73.33 3 217 72.33 3 219  73.00 - - - 9 656 72.89
Andrew Kozan 2 154 77.00 2 139  69.50 2 146 73.00 - - - 6 439 7317
Reagan Harrell - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Jake Milanowski - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Marcus Svensson - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TEAM AVERAGE 4 1135 28375 4 1122 280.50 4 118 279.50 - - - 12 3375 281.25

LOW SCORES AND TOP FINISHES

Golfer ~ lowl8 low36 lowb4 low72  Top5  Topl0  Top20  -/Par =~ -Par  60s
Trace Crowe 7 146 217 - - - -
Reagan Harrell - - - - - - _

Graysen Huff 68 142 210* - - - - 4 1 1
Ryan Knop 68 141 214 - 1 1 1 5 5 3
Andrew Kozan 69 144 219 - - - - 3 3 1
Brandon Mancheno 66 135* 204 * - 2 3 4 N 9 8
Jake Milanowski - - - - - - - - - -
Wells Padgett 70 143 213 - - - - 3 1 -
Jovan Rebula 65* 137 202* - 1 2 2 6 5 4
Jacob Solomon 66* 136 * 208* - - 2 2 8 4 3

Marcus Svensson - - - . _

* - Career Low // (AR) - Auburn Record



2018-19 AUBURN MEN’'S GOLF Season Stats

INDIVIDUAL ROUNDS BY GOLFER
TRACE CROWE
Jerry Pate National Inter. 74 72 711 - 217  +7 T-30
Team Rounds Counted/Played: 2/3 (.667)
GRAYSEN HUFF
Carpet Capital Collegiate 78 73 73 - 224 +8 T-53
Maui Jim Intercollegiate * 70 72 68 - 210 E T-35
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 72 72 78 - 222 +6 T-38
Team Rounds Counted/Played: 4/9 (.444)
ANDREW KOZAN
Carpet Capital Collegiate 75 69 75 - 219 +3 T-27
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 79 70 71 - 220 +4 T-29
Team Rounds Counted/Played: 4/6 (.667)
RYAN KNOP
Carpet Capital Collegiate * 7170 68 - 210 -6 T4
Maui Jim Intercollegiate 72 69 74 - 215 +1 T-56
Jerry Pate National Inter. 74 72 69 - 215 45 T-24
Team Rounds Counted/Played: 4/9 (.444)
BRANDON MANCHENO
Carpet Capital Collegiate 73 11 72 - 216 E T-16
Maui Jim Intercollegiate 67 68 67 - 202 -8 T-6
Jerry Pate National Inter. 70 66 69 - 205 -5 4
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 67 68 69 - 204 -12 2
Team Rounds Counted/Played: 12/12 (1.000)
WELLS PADGETT
Carpet Capital Collegiate 71 76 75 - 222 +6 T-46
Maui Jim Intercollegiate 70 73 70 - 213 +3 T-48
Team Rounds Counted/Played: 4/6 (.667)
JOVAN REBULA
Maui Jim Intercollegiate 68 69 65 - 202 -8 T-6
Jerry Pate National Inter. 7170 65 - 206 -4 5
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 74 79 70 - 223  +7 T-46
Team Rounds Counted/Played: 8/9 (.889)
JACOB SOLOMON
Carpet Capital Collegiate 4 71 69 - 214 -2 TN
Maui Jim Intercollegiate 70 66 72 - 208 -2 T-27
Jerry Pate National Inter. 68 71 70 - 209 -1 T-6
Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 71 77 72 - 220 +4 T-29
Team Rounds Counted/Played: 12/12 (1.000)
* played as an individual
+played as a “B team”




27 All-Americans « 77 AllI-SEC Selections « 4 SEC Championships « 4 SEC Individual Champions

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

CARPET CAPITAL COLLEGIATE (SEPT. 7-9, 2018)

Ryan Knop * 71 70 68
Jacob Solomon 74 71 69
Brandon Mancheno 73 71 72
Andrew Kozan 75 69 75
Wells Padgett 71 76 75
Graysen Huff 78 73 73
TEAM 293 284 289

210
214
216
219
222
224
866

MAUI JIM INTERCOLLEGIATE (SEPT. 21-23, 2018)

Brandon Mancheno 67 68 67
Jovan Rebula 68 69 65
Jacob Solomon 70 66 72
Graysen Huff * 70 72 68
Wells Padgett 70 73 70
Ryan Knop 72 69 74
TEAM 275 272 274

202
202
208
210
213
215
821

-6
-2

E
+3
+6
+8
+2

+5
-13

T-4
T-11

T-6

T-6
T-27
T-35
T-48
T-56
5/14

JERRY PATE NATIONAL INTERCOLLEGIATE (OCT. 8-9, 2018)

Brandon Mancheno 70 66 69
Jovan Rebula 71 70 65
Jacob Solomon 68 71 70
Ryan Knop 74 72 69
Trace Crowe 74 72 71

TEAM 283 279 273

205
206
209
215
217
835

-5
-4

-1
+5
+7
-5

4
5
T-6
T-24
T-30
3/12

JERRY PATE NATIONAL INTERCOLLEGIATE (OCT. 8-9, 2018)

Brandon Mancheno 67 68 69
Jacob Solomon 71 77 72
Andrew Kozan 79 70 71
Graysen Huff 72 72 78
Jovan Rebula 74 79 70
TEAM 284 287 282

*played as an individual
+played as a “B team”

204
220
220
222
223
853

-12
+4
+4
+6
+7

2
T-29
T-29
T-38
T-46

-11 T-2/15

@AuburnMGolf | #WarEagle




2018-19 AUBURN MEN’'S GOLF Season Stats

HEAD-TO-HEAD RESULTS
Opponent  ~ Record ~ Score
Air Force 1-0-0 -54
Alabama 0-2-0 +28
Arizona State 0-1-1 +7
Arkansas 0-1-0 +b
Army 1-0-0 -64
Augusta 2-0-0 -52
BYU 1-0-0 -4
Cal 2-0-0 -33
Charlotte 1-0-0 -7
Chattanooga 1-0-0 -29
Clemson 1-1-0 +1
Colorado State 1-0-0 -15
Dalton State 1-0-0 -48
Florida 2-0-0 -47
Georgia State 1-0-0 -31
Georgia Tech 0-2-0 +32
Houston 1-0-0 -15
[llinois 1-0-0 -24
Kansas State 1-0-0 -34
Kennesaw State 1-0-0 -20
Kent State 1-0-0 -10
LSU 2-1-0 -12
Minnesota 2-0-0 -49
Mississippi State 1-0-0 -25
NC State 0-1-0 +2
North Florida 1-0-0 -7
North Texas 1-0-0 -38
Oregon 1-0-0 -8
Oregon State 1-0-0 -12
Samford 1-0-0 -67
South Carolina 1-1-0 -23
Tennessee 0-1-0 +23
Texas 1-0-0 -10
Texas Tech 1-0-0 -4
UAB 1-0-0 -34
UCF 1-0-0 -24
UNLV 1-0-0 -28
Vanderbilt 0-1-0 +20
Virginia 1-0-0 -7
Washington 1-0-0 -43
West Virginia 1-0-0 -
TOTALS 39-12-1(.760) -767




27 All-Americans « 77 AllI-SEC Selections « 4 SEC Championships « 4 SEC Individual Champions

@AuburnMGolf | #WarEagle

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Carpet Capital Collegiate
Rocky Face, Ga.
The Farm
Par:72 Yardage: 7,012

T-1
T-1
3
T-4
T-4
6
T-7
T-7
T-7
10
1
12
13
14
15

Tennessee
Georgia Tech
Alabama
Clemson
South Carolina
Auburn

LSU

Virginia

North Florida
Colorado State
Cal

Kennesaw State
Florida
Chattanooga
Dalton State

Auburn Individuals

T-4
T-1
T-16
T-27
T-46
T-53

Ryan Knop *

Jacob Solomon
Brandon Mancheno
Andrew Kozan
Wells Padgett
Graysen Huff

* - competed as an individual

- - .

Bryson Nimmer (Clemson)

280-276-287--843 (-
281-275-287--843 (-
288-270-287--845 (-1
290-294-279--863 (-
294-284-285--863 (-

293-284-289--866 (+2)
296-292-285--873 (+9
294-284-295--873 (+9

21)
-21)
)
1)
1)

;
301-285-287--873 (+9)
)

)

)

)

)

)

1
1
9

301-299-281--881 (+17
301-284-297--882 (+18
288-300-298--886 (+22
301-296-295--892 (+28
295-294-306--895 (+31
303-297-314--914 (+50

71-70-68--210 (-6)
74-71-69--214 (-2)
73-71-72--216 (E)
75-69-75--219 (+3)
71-76-75--222 (+6)
78-73-73--224 (+8)

72-69-65--206 (-10)

Maui Jim Intercollegiate
Scottsdale, Ariz.
Mirabel GC
Par: 70 Yardage: 7,081

Georgia Tech
Arizona State
LSU

NC State
Auburn
Clemson
Oregon

Kent State
Oregon State
Augusta
Houston
Minnesota
Georgia State
Kansas State

265-274-273--812 (-28
265-272-277--814 (-2
263-274-280--817 (-2
273-273-273--819 (-
275-272-274--821 (-1
282-267-274--823 (-
275-277-277-829 (-
280-269-282--831 (-
277-275-281--833 (-
272-281-280--833 (-
278-275-283--836 (-4
273-285-285--843 (+3
5

3
-2

6
1
9
-17
il
9
-7
-7
12

275-279-298--852 (+1

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
277-287-291--855 (+15)

Auburn Individuals

T-6 Brandon Mancheno
T-6 Jovan Rebula

T-27  Jacob Solomon

T-35  Graysen Huff *
T-48  Wells Padgett
T-56  Ryan Knop

* - competed as an individual

Indivi - ,

Bryson Nimmer (Clemson)

67-68-67--202 (-8
68-69-65--202 (-8
70-66-72--208 (-2
70-72-68--210 (E
70-73-70--213 (+3
5

)
)
)
;
72-69-74--215 (+5)

67-63-65--195 (-15)

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate
Vestavia Hills, Ala.
Old Overton Club
Par: 70 Yardage: 7,209

Alabama
Arkansas
Auburn
BYU
Charlotte
Mississippi State
Minnesota
UNLV
UAB

10 Air Force
1 Army

12 Samford

NoNoOCOubh~wnN

Auburn Individuals

4 Brandon Mancheno
5 Jovan Rebula

T-6 Jacob Solomon
T-24  Ryan Knop

T-30 Trace Crowe

Indivi - ,

Juilian Perico (Arkansas)

277-277-274--828 (-12)
281-274-274--829 (-11)
283-279-273--835 (-5)
279-274-286--839 (-1)
286-277-279--842 (+2)
280-287-293--860 (+20)
286-284-292--862 (+22)
293-289-281--863 (+23)
283-298-288--869 (+29)
299-297-293--889 (+49)
304-299-296--899 (+59)
306-289-307--902 (+62)

70-66-69--205 (-5)
71-70-65--206 (-4)
68-71-70--209 (-1)
74-72-69--215 (+5)
74-72-71--217 (+7)

64-65-68--197 (-13)




TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational
Windermere, Fla.
Isleworth CC
Par:72 Yardage: 7,544

1 Vanderbilt
T-2 Auburn

T-2 Arizona State
4 Texas Tech

5 LSU

6 Texas

7 West Virginia
8 Cal

9 Florida

T-10 UCF

T-10 [llinois

12 South Carolina
13 North Texas

14 Augusta

15 Washington

Auburn Individuals

2 Brandon Mancheno
T-29  Jacob Solomon
T-29  Andrew Kozan

T-38  Graysen Huff

T-46  Jovan Rebula

. - .
Will Gordon (Vanderbilt)

276-282-275--833 (-31)
284-287-282--853 (-11)
287-288-278--853 (-11)
285-281-291--857 (-7
292-286-284--862 (-2
288-288-287--863 (-1
288-288-288--864 (E
284-293-293--870 (+6
286-299-289--874 (+10
296-297-284--877 (+13
286-293-298--877 (+13
295-298-286--879 (+15
304-299-288--891 (+27
293-302-298--893 (+29
287-308-301--896 (+32

—_— e O O T

67-68-69--204 (-12)
71-77-72--220 (+4)
79-70-71--220 (+4)
72-72-78--222 (+6)
74-79-70--223 (+7)

64-70-66--200 (-16)




