



2018-19 AUBURN MEN'S GOLF

4 SEC CHAMPIONSHIPS • 4 SEC INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS • 27 ALL-AMERICANS • 77 ALL-SEC SELECTIONS

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

Date	Tournament	Site	Finish	Score	H2H	Best Finish
Sept. 7-9	Carpet Capital Collegiate	Dalton, Ga.	6/15	866 (+2)	9-5-0 (.643)	Knop (T-4)
Sept. 21-23	Maui Jim Intercollegiate	Scottsdale, Ariz.	5/15	821 (-13)	9-4-0 (.692)	Mancheno/Rebula (T-6)
Oct. 8-9	Jerry Pate National	Vestavia Hills, Ala.	3/12	835 (-5)	9-2-0 (.818)	Mancheno (4)
Oct. 21-23	Tavistock Collegiate Invitational	Windermere, Fla.	T-2/15	853 (-11)	12-1-1 (.893)	Mancheno (2)
Oct. 29-31	East Lake Cup	Atlanta, Ga.				
Feb. 7-9	Amer Ari Invitational	Waikoloa, Hawaii				
Feb. 24-26	Tiger Invitational	Opelika, Ala.				
March 3-5	Southern Highlands Collegiate	Las Vegas, Nev.				
March 17-19	Valspar Collegiate	Palm City, Fla.				
Mar. 31-Apr. 1	The Hayt	Ponte Vedra, Fla.				
April 15-16	Shoal Creek Invitational	Shoal Creek, Ala.				
April 24-28	SEC Championship	St. Simons Island, Ga.				
May 13-15	NCAA Regionals	TBD				
May 24-29	NCAA Championship	Fayetteville, Ark.				

INDIVIDUAL ROUNDS - STROKES AND AVERAGE

Golfer	Rd 1			Rd 2			Rd 3			Rd 4			Total	Strokes	Avg.
	Strokes	Avg.		Strokes	Avg.		Strokes	Avg.		Strokes	Avg.				
Brandon Mancheno	4	277	69.25	4	273	68.25	4	277	69.25	-	-	-	12	827	68.92
Jovan Rebula	3	213	71.00	3	218	72.67	3	200	66.67	-	-	-	9	631	70.11
Jacob Solomon	4	283	70.75	4	285	71.25	4	283	70.75	-	-	-	12	851	70.92
Ryan Knop	3	217	72.33	3	211	70.33	3	211	70.33	-	-	-	9	640	71.11
Wells Padgett	2	141	70.50	2	149	74.50	2	143	71.50	-	-	-	6	432	72.00
Trace Crowe	1	74	74.00	1	72	72.00	1	71	71.00	-	-	-	3	217	72.33
Graysen Huff	3	220	73.33	3	217	72.33	3	219	73.00	-	-	-	9	656	72.89
Andrew Kozan	2	154	77.00	2	139	69.50	2	146	73.00	-	-	-	6	439	73.17
Reagan Harrell	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Jake Milanowski	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Marcus Svensson	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TEAM AVERAGE	4	1135	283.75	4	1122	280.50	4	1118	279.50	-	-	-	12	3375	281.25

LOW SCORES AND TOP FINISHES

Golfer	Low 18	Low 36	Low 54	Low 72	Top 5	Top 10	Top 20	-/Par	-Par	60s
Trace Crowe	71	146	217	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Reagan Harrell	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Graysen Huff	68	142	210 *	-	-	-	-	4	1	1
Ryan Knop	68	141	214	-	1	1	1	5	5	3
Andrew Kozan	69	144	219	-	-	-	-	3	3	1
Brandon Mancheno	66	135 *	204 *	-	2	3	4	11	9	8
Jake Milanowski	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Wells Padgett	70	143	213	-	-	-	-	3	1	-
Jovan Rebula	65 *	137	202 *	-	1	2	2	6	5	4
Jacob Solomon	66 *	136 *	208 *	-	-	2	2	8	4	3
Marcus Svensson	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

* - Career Low // (AR) - Auburn Record

INDIVIDUAL ROUNDS BY GOLFER

TRACE CROWE

Jerry Pate National Inter. 74 72 71 - 217 +7 T-30
 Team Rounds Counted/Played: 2/3 (.667)

GRAYSEN HUFF

Carpet Capital Collegiate 78 73 73 - 224 +8 T-53
 Maui Jim Intercollegiate * 70 72 68 - 210 E T-35
 Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 72 72 78 - 222 +6 T-38
 Team Rounds Counted/Played: 4/9 (.444)

ANDREW KOZAN

Carpet Capital Collegiate 75 69 75 - 219 +3 T-27
 Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 79 70 71 - 220 +4 T-29
 Team Rounds Counted/Played: 4/6 (.667)

RYAN KNOP

Carpet Capital Collegiate * 71 70 68 - 210 -6 T-4
 Maui Jim Intercollegiate 72 69 74 - 215 +1 T-56
 Jerry Pate National Inter. 74 72 69 - 215 +5 T-24
 Team Rounds Counted/Played: 4/9 (.444)

BRANDON MANCHENO

Carpet Capital Collegiate 73 71 72 - 216 E T-16
 Maui Jim Intercollegiate 67 68 67 - 202 -8 T-6
 Jerry Pate National Inter. 70 66 69 - 205 -5 4
 Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 67 68 69 - 204 -12 2
 Team Rounds Counted/Played: 12/12 (1.000)

WELLS PADGETT

Carpet Capital Collegiate 71 76 75 - 222 +6 T-46
 Maui Jim Intercollegiate 70 73 70 - 213 +3 T-48
 Team Rounds Counted/Played: 4/6 (.667)

JOVAN REBULA

Maui Jim Intercollegiate 68 69 65 - 202 -8 T-6
 Jerry Pate National Inter. 71 70 65 - 206 -4 5
 Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 74 79 70 - 223 +7 T-46
 Team Rounds Counted/Played: 8/9 (.889)

JACOB SOLOMON

Carpet Capital Collegiate 74 71 69 - 214 -2 T-11
 Maui Jim Intercollegiate 70 66 72 - 208 -2 T-27
 Jerry Pate National Inter. 68 71 70 - 209 -1 T-6
 Tavistock Collegiate Invitational 71 77 72 - 220 +4 T-29
 Team Rounds Counted/Played: 12/12 (1.000)

* played as an individual
 + played as a "B team"

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

CARPET CAPITAL COLLEGIATE (SEPT. 7-9, 2018)

Ryan Knop *	71	70	68	-	210	-6	T-4
Jacob Solomon	74	71	69	-	214	-2	T-11
Brandon Mancheno	73	71	72	-	216	E	T-16
Andrew Kozan	75	69	75	-	219	+3	T-27
Wells Padgett	71	76	75	-	222	+6	T-46
Graysen Huff	78	73	73	-	224	+8	T-53
TEAM	293	284	289	-	866	+2	6/15

MAUI JIM INTERCOLLEGIATE (SEPT. 21-23, 2018)

Brandon Mancheno	67	68	67	-	202	-8	T-6
Jovan Rebula	68	69	65	-	202	-8	T-6
Jacob Solomon	70	66	72	-	208	-2	T-27
Graysen Huff *	70	72	68	-	210	E	T-35
Wells Padgett	70	73	70	-	213	+3	T-48
Ryan Knop	72	69	74	-	215	+5	T-56
TEAM	275	272	274	-	821	-13	5/14

JERRY PATE NATIONAL INTERCOLLEGIATE (OCT. 8-9, 2018)

Brandon Mancheno	70	66	69	-	205	-5	4
Jovan Rebula	71	70	65	-	206	-4	5
Jacob Solomon	68	71	70	-	209	-1	T-6
Ryan Knop	74	72	69	-	215	+5	T-24
Trace Crowe	74	72	71	-	217	+7	T-30
TEAM	283	279	273	-	835	-5	3/12

JERRY PATE NATIONAL INTERCOLLEGIATE (OCT. 8-9, 2018)

Brandon Mancheno	67	68	69	-	204	-12	2
Jacob Solomon	71	77	72	-	220	+4	T-29
Andrew Kozan	79	70	71	-	220	+4	T-29
Graysen Huff	72	72	78	-	222	+6	T-38
Jovan Rebula	74	79	70	-	223	+7	T-46
TEAM	284	287	282	-	853	-11	T-2/15

* played as an individual
+ played as a "B team"

HEAD-TO-HEAD RESULTS

Opponent	Record	Score
Air Force	1-0-0	-54
Alabama	0-2-0	+28
Arizona State	0-1-1	+7
Arkansas	0-1-0	+6
Army	1-0-0	-64
Augusta	2-0-0	-52
BYU	1-0-0	-4
Cal	2-0-0	-33
Charlotte	1-0-0	-7
Chattanooga	1-0-0	-29
Clemson	1-1-0	+1
Colorado State	1-0-0	-15
Dalton State	1-0-0	-48
Florida	2-0-0	-47
Georgia State	1-0-0	-31
Georgia Tech	0-2-0	+32
Houston	1-0-0	-15
Illinois	1-0-0	-24
Kansas State	1-0-0	-34
Kennesaw State	1-0-0	-20
Kent State	1-0-0	-10
LSU	2-1-0	-12
Minnesota	2-0-0	-49
Mississippi State	1-0-0	-25
NC State	0-1-0	+2
North Florida	1-0-0	-7
North Texas	1-0-0	-38
Oregon	1-0-0	-8
Oregon State	1-0-0	-12
Samford	1-0-0	-67
South Carolina	1-1-0	-23
Tennessee	0-1-0	+23
Texas	1-0-0	-10
Texas Tech	1-0-0	-4
UAB	1-0-0	-34
UCF	1-0-0	-24
UNLV	1-0-0	-28
Vanderbilt	0-1-0	+20
Virginia	1-0-0	-7
Washington	1-0-0	-43
West Virginia	1-0-0	-11
TOTALS	39-12-1 (.760)	-767

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Carpet Capital Collegiate

Rocky Face, Ga.

The Farm

Par: 72 Yardage: 7,012

T-1	Tennessee	280-276-287--843 (-21)
T-1	Georgia Tech	281-275-287--843 (-21)
3	Alabama	288-270-287--845 (-19)
T-4	Clemson	290-294-279--863 (-1)
T-4	South Carolina	294-284-285--863 (-1)
6	Auburn	293-284-289--866 (+2)
T-7	LSU	296-292-285--873 (+9)
T-7	Virginia	294-284-295--873 (+9)
T-7	North Florida	301-285-287--873 (+9)
10	Colorado State	301-299-281--881 (+17)
11	Cal	301-284-297--882 (+18)
12	Kennesaw State	288-300-298--886 (+22)
13	Florida	301-296-295--892 (+28)
14	Chattanooga	295-294-306--895 (+31)
15	Dalton State	303-297-314--914 (+50)

Auburn Individuals

T-4	Ryan Knop *	71-70-68--210 (-6)
T-11	Jacob Solomon	74-71-69--214 (-2)
T-16	Brandon Mancheno	73-71-72--216 (E)
T-27	Andrew Kozan	75-69-75--219 (+3)
T-46	Wells Padgett	71-76-75--222 (+6)
T-53	Graysen Huff	78-73-73--224 (+8)

* - competed as an individual

Individual Champion

Bryson Nimmer (Clemson) 72-69-65--206 (-10)

Maui Jim Intercollegiate

Scottsdale, Ariz.

Mirabel GC

Par: 70 Yardage: 7,081

1	Georgia Tech	265-274-273--812 (-28)
2	Arizona State	265-272-277--814 (-26)
3	LSU	263-274-280--817 (-23)
4	NC State	273-273-273--819 (-21)
5	Auburn	275-272-274--821 (-19)
6	Clemson	282-267-274--823 (-17)
7	Oregon	275-277-277-829 (-11)
8	Kent State	280-269-282--831 (-9)
T-9	Oregon State	277-275-281--833 (-7)
T-9	Augusta	272-281-280--833 (-7)
11	Houston	278-275-283--836 (-4)
12	Minnesota	273-285-285--843 (+3)
13	Georgia State	275-279-298--852 (+12)
14	Kansas State	277-287-291--855 (+15)

Auburn Individuals

T-6	Brandon Mancheno	67-68-67--202 (-8)
T-6	Jovan Rebula	68-69-65--202 (-8)
T-27	Jacob Solomon	70-66-72--208 (-2)
T-35	Graysen Huff *	70-72-68--210 (E)
T-48	Wells Padgett	70-73-70--213 (+3)
T-56	Ryan Knop	72-69-74--215 (+5)

* - competed as an individual

Individual Champion

Bryson Nimmer (Clemson) 67-63-65--195 (-15)

Jerry Pate National Intercollegiate

Vestavia Hills, Ala.

Old Overton Club

Par: 70 Yardage: 7,209

1	Alabama	277-277-274--828 (-12)
2	Arkansas	281-274-274--829 (-11)
3	Auburn	283-279-273--835 (-5)
4	BYU	279-274-286--839 (-1)
5	Charlotte	286-277-279--842 (+2)
6	Mississippi State	280-287-293--860 (+20)
7	Minnesota	286-284-292--862 (+22)
8	UNLV	293-289-281--863 (+23)
9	UAB	283-298-288--869 (+29)
10	Air Force	299-297-293--889 (+49)
11	Army	304-299-296--899 (+59)
12	Samford	306-289-307--902 (+62)

Auburn Individuals

4	Brandon Mancheno	70-66-69--205 (-5)
5	Jovan Rebula	71-70-65--206 (-4)
T-6	Jacob Solomon	68-71-70--209 (-1)
T-24	Ryan Knop	74-72-69--215 (+5)
T-30	Trace Crowe	74-72-71--217 (+7)

Individual Champion

Juilian Perico (Arkansas) 64-65-68--197 (-13)

TOURNAMENT RESULTS

Tavistock Collegiate Invitational

Windermere, Fla.

Isleworth CC

Par: 72 Yardage: 7,544

1	Vanderbilt	276-282-275--833 (-31)
T-2	Auburn	284-287-282--853 (-11)
T-2	Arizona State	287-288-278--853 (-11)
4	Texas Tech	285-281-291--857 (-7)
5	LSU	292-286-284--862 (-2)
6	Texas	288-288-287--863 (-1)
7	West Virginia	288-288-288--864 (E)
8	Cal	284-293-293--870 (+6)
9	Florida	286-299-289--874 (+10)
T-10	UCF	296-297-284--877 (+13)
T-10	Illinois	286-293-298--877 (+13)
12	South Carolina	295-298-286--879 (+15)
13	North Texas	304-299-288--891 (+27)
14	Augusta	293-302-298--893 (+29)
15	Washington	287-308-301--896 (+32)

Auburn Individuals

2	Brandon Mancheno	67-68-69--204 (-12)
T-29	Jacob Solomon	71-77-72--220 (+4)
T-29	Andrew Kozan	79-70-71--220 (+4)
T-38	Graysen Huff	72-72-78--222 (+6)
T-46	Jovan Rebula	74-79-70--223 (+7)

Individual Champion

Will Gordon (Vanderbilt) 64-70-66--200 (-16)